

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE SERVICE OF THE HONORABLE NATALIE PICHA

WHEREAS, Natalie Picha served on the Transportation Policy Council representing Smaller Cities as an alternate from January 2018 to April 2021; and

WHEREAS, Natalie Picha served as Chair of the Transportation Policy Council's Nominating Committee in 2021; and

WHEREAS, Natalie Picha was elected to At-Large Position No. 4 for the City of Seabrook in May 2017. She has been a resident of Seabrook since 1997 and has served on the City's Charter Review Commission, Economic Development Corporation, and Civil Service Commission. She is a principal at Royal Harbor Partners Wealth Management and has over 25 years of experience in strategic business development and 10 years in the transportation industry; and

WHEREAS, Natalie is married to Darrell Picha and has three daughters, Leah 27, Lacey 25 and Layne 20. They are active members of Clear Creek Community Church.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Council for the Houston-Galveston Transportation Management Area that Natalie Picha be commended for her distinguished service to the City of Seabrook and to the Transportation Policy Council. Let it be further resolved that the Transportation Policy Council extends to her its gratitude for her service and wishes her continued success in all her future endeavors.

UNANIMOUSLY PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of May 2021 by the Transportation Policy Council.

APPROVED:

— DocuSigned by:

KenneTh Clark

Hon. Kenneth Clark, Chairman Transportation Policy Council ATTEST:

Hon. Grady Prestage, Secretary Transportation Policy Council

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE SERVICE OF PAUL REITZ, P.E., YOAKUM DISTRICT ENGINEER, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, Paul Reitz, P.E., served on the H-GAC's Transportation Policy Council as an Ex-Officio representing the Texas Department of Transportation's Yoakum District from January 2016 through April 2020; and

WHEREAS, Paul Reitz, P.E., began his career with the TxDOT in 1996 as an Engineering Assistant in the Victoria Area Office. He served as a Transportation Engineer from 2001 through 2010, when he was named Karnes City Area Engineer for Corpus Christi District, Project Manager of TxDOT's Energy Sector Task Force in 2012, Yoakum District's Director of Transportation Planning and Development in December 2012 and Yoakum District Engineer in November 2015; and

WHEREAS, Paul Reitz, P.E., is a native of Goliad, Texas, he earned his bachelor's degree in Civil Engineering from Texas A&M University in 1995. He earned his Professional Engineer License in 2000; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Council for the Houston-Galveston Transportation Management Area that Paul Reitz, P.E., be commended for his distinguished service to the Texas Department of Transportation and to the Transportation Policy Council. Let it be further resolved that the Transportation Policy Council extends to him its gratitude for his service and wishes him continued success in all his future endeavors.

UNANIMOUSLY PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of May 2021, by the Transportation Policy Council.

APPROVED:

Kenneth Clark

DocuSigned by:

Hon. Kenneth Clark, Chairman Transportation Policy Council

ATTEST:

Hon. Grady Prestage, Secretary Transportation Policy Council